# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |  |
|-----------------------|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the citizenship of Assignor previously recorded on Reel 003100 Frame 0329. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and goodwill. |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                         |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Dorwing International Limited |          | 104/15/2005    | COMPANY: VIRGIN ISLANDS,<br>BRITISH |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Texon Management Limited |  |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 16a Fir Tree Lane        |  |
| Internal Address: | Groby                    |  |
| City:             | Leicester                |  |
| State/Country:    | UNITED KINGDOM           |  |
| Postal Code:      | LE6 0FH                  |  |
| Entity Type:      | COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM  |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2661048 |           |
| Registration Number: | 1752553 | TUFFLEX   |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)742-2355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6177424200

Email: trademark@riw.com Correspondent Name: Stacey Friends, Esq. Address Line 1: 100 North Washington St. Address Line 2: Ruberto, Israel & Weiner, PC

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900029447

**REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0371** 

TRADEMARK

| Name:  |                      |  |  |  |
|--|----------------------|--|--|--|
| Address Line 1:  |                      |  |  |  |
| Address Line 2:  |                      |  |  |  |
| Address Line 3:  |                      |  |  |  |
| Address Line 4:  |                      |  |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Stacey Friends, Esq. |  |  |  |
| Signature:   | /stacey friends/     |  |  |  |
| Date:  | 08/03/2005           |  |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment Dorwing to Texon Management#page1.tif |                      |  |  |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0372

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Dorwing International Limited of Akara Building, 24 de Castro Street, Wickhams Bay 1, Road Town, Tortola, The British Virgin Islands ("Dorwing"), have adopted and used the following marks, registrations for which have been issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| MARK                    | REGISTRATION NO. | REG. DATE         |
|-------------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| DESIGN (CORPORATE LOGO) | 2661048          | December 17, 2002 |
| TUFFLEX                 | 1752553          | February 16, 1993 |

WHEREAS, Texon Management Limited of 16a Fir Tree Lane, Groby, Leicester LE6 0FH, United Kingdom ("Texon"), was desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, on 8<sup>th</sup> February 2005 Dorwing assigned unto the said Texon all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

DORWING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

By:

RECORDED: 08/03/2005

Name: STEPHEN R. SMITH Title: Authorised Signatory

Date: 15<sup>th</sup> April 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0373